

Web: www.idealcleaningservicesllc.com

COVID-19 Liability & Monkeypox Waiver

It is acknowledged that Coronavirus/COVID-19 (and associated viruses) are contagious and that the CDC and many other public health authorities recommend practicing social distancing. Additionally, I acknowledge that Ideal Cleaning Services LLC has taken preventive measures to minimize the spread of Coronavirus/COVID-19 (and all associated viruses).

It is my understanding that Ideal Cleaning Services LLC cannot guarantee that I will NOT become exposed to and/or infected with Coronavirus/COVID-19 (and all related viruses). I acknowledge that the risk of becoming exposed to and/or infected by Coronavirus/COVID-19 (and all related viruses) can occur as a result of my own actions, omissions, or negligence, and that of others, including, but not limited to, Ideal Cleaning Services LLC staff.

I acknowledge that by voluntarily seeking services from Ideal Cleaning Services LLC, I am increasing my risk of exposure to Coronavirus/COVID-19 (and all associated viruses). I acknowledge that I must follow all set procedures to reduce contamination during the service.

<u>I attest & agree to (*for one-time and ongoing service):</u>

- * I do not have any symptoms of illness such as cough, shortness of breath or difficulty breathing, fever, chills, repeated shaking with chills, muscle pain, headache, sore throat, or new loss of taste or smell.
- * I haven't traveled internationally in the past 14 days.
- * In the past 14 days, I have not visited a heavily impacted area in the United States.
- * I have not been in contact with someone who has a suspected or confirmed case of Coronavirus/COVID-19 (and all associated viruses).
- *In order to minimize my exposure to Coronavirus/COVID-19 (and all associated viruses), I follow all CDC recommended guidelines.
- * During service, I promise to wear my mask at all times, and I will practice social distancing.
- * I agree that during the de-cluttering process (for hoarding jobs only), interacting with the client is essential. However, to minimize the spreading of COVID-19, especially in areas with low ventilation, we ask that the client talk only when necessary.
- * Additionally, Monkeypox, a viral disease, is included in the agreement.

I hereby release and agree to hold Ideal Cleaning Services LLC harmless and waive on behalf of myself, my heirs, and any personal representatives from any and all claims, medical expenses, and compensation for damage or loss to myself or property that may result from any act or failure, or that may otherwise arise as a result of any services received from Ideal Cleaning Services LLC. Ideal Cleaning Services LLC is released of all liability and claim, I, my heirs, or my personal representatives may have against Ideal Cleaning Services LLC for any bodily injury, illness, death, or medical treatment that may result from, or in connection with, any services received from Ideal Cleaning Services LLC.